2024 Granville Kiwanis 4th of July Celebration Sponsorship Commitment Form

Please return by FRIDAY, JUNE 7th. Note, priority to returning sponsors and limited space for signs/banners.

To request your sponsorship, please e-mail completed form to Jennifer Lewis at <u>info@granvillekiwanis.org</u> (cell 740-485-2040). Also send artwork and payment.

Name of Business/Organization Sponsor:
Name of Contact Person:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Signature

Sponsorship Level (please check below):

Recognition on website for all sponsors

- Premier \$2,500 (limit 6) includes 3' x16' banner and logo on schedule and posters
- \Box Liberty \$1,000 includes 4' × 8' sign
- **Freedom** \$500 includes $4' \times 4'$ sign
- **Red, White & Blue** 250 includes $2' \times 3'$ sign
- Headline Music Sponsor \$2,500 event sign and name on schedule
- **Fireworks Music Sponsor** \$2,500 event sign and name on schedule

EMAIL GRAPHIC ARTWORK to sharon@jollypixels.com. Vector art is the most preferred file format for all sponsorship artwork, please be sure to have all text converted to outlines before submitting. Rasterized artwork also accepted at 150 dpi minimum resolution at 100% banner size.

MAIL PAYMENT BY CHECK (include Sponsor level in memo) payable to Granville Kiwanis Foundation, Attn: 4th of July, PO Box 133, Granville, Ohio 43023. Checks are preferred, however we accept Venmo (@GranvilleKiwanis) and credit card payment (with additional fee).

More info about the Granville Kiwanis 4th of Celebration and Granville Kiwanis are on our event website Granville4th.com, GranvilleKiwanis.org and Facebook Kiwanis43023.